OP \$315.00 3330427

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sebastiani Vineyards, Inc.		12/15/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Foley Family Wines, Inc.
Street Address:	601 Riverside Avenue
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32204
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3330427	CASA DE SONOMA
Registration Number:	1859925	CHERRYBLOCK
Registration Number:	3768261	EYE OF THE SWAN
Registration Number:	3750574	GREEN ACRES RANCH
Registration Number:	2928730	
Registration Number:	1861951	RED HILL VINEYARD
Registration Number:	1640728	RICHARD CUNEO
Registration Number:	3048558	SEBASTIANI
Registration Number:	1111451	SEBASTIANI
Registration Number:	2601210	SEBASTIANI
Registration Number:	3136475	SECOLO
Registration Number:	3664982	SONOMA STONES

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0573

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)436-8400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

911 Washington Avenue

Phone: (314) 231-2800

Email: jbg@stolarlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John B. Greenberg

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 John B. Greenberg, counsel

 Signature:
 /John B. Greenberg/

 Date:
 01/04/2011

Total Attachments: 2

Address Line 1:

source=Sebastiani Merger#page1.tif source=Sebastiani Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0574

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:53 AM 12/21/2010 FILED 10:53 AM 12/21/2010 SRV 101215115 - 4415966 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING

MERGING	
Sebastiani Vineyards. Inc.	
INTO	
Foley Family Wines, Inc.	
(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware) Foley Family Wines, Inc.	
a corporation incorporated on the 30th day of August	2007
pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Del	EWBIC;
DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that this corporation owns 90% of the of Sebastiani Vineyards, Inc. incorporated on the 21st day of December , 1972 A.D., proprovisions of the Delaware laws	a corporation ursuant to the
and that this corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly by unanimous written consent dated the 15 th day of December, 2010 A.D., and did merge into itself said Subantiani Vineyards, Inc.	adopted determine to
which resolution is in the following words to wit:	
WHERRAS this corporation lawfully owns 90% of the outstand Sebastiani Vineyards, Inc	ing stock of
exiting under the laws of Delaware, and	
WHEREAS this corporation desires to merge into itself the said Sebastiani Vineyards, Incand to be possessed of all the estate, pro	perty, rights,
privileges and franchises of said corporation.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0575

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this corporation merge into itself said Sebastiani Vineyards, Inc. and assumes all of its liabilities and obligations, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of this corporation be and he/she is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said Sebastiani Vineyards, Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a cartified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Doods of Maw Custle County; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of this corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this marger shall be effective December 31, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 15th day of December

Authorized Officer

Name: Michael L. Gravelle Print or Type

Title: Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0576